DIAMOND SPRINGS/EL DORADO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT RESOLUTION 2011.08

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
OF THE DIAMOND SPRINGS/EL DORADO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
IN RECOGNITION AND COMMENDATION OF
BOARD MEMBER ROBERT T. LARSEN, Sr.

WHEREAS, Robert T. Larsen, Sr. spent many years of his life in our community; and

WHEREAS, Robert T. Larsen, Sr. served on the Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District as a Director and President; and

WHEREAS, Robert T. Larsen, Sr.'s knowledge our community has been an invaluable contribution to the success of the District; and

WHEREAS, the Board appreciates the efforts of civic minded people such as Robert T. Larsen, Sr. who represent such individuals;

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the elected representatives of the District should pause to pay tribute to these exemplary citizens who give unselfishly of themselves, their time and their talents to perpetuate the public safety; and

WHEREAS, on August 12, 2010 Robert T. Larsen retired after ten years of service with the Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District recognizes and commends Robert T. Larsen, Sr. for his many years of dedicated service and commitment to excellence.

The foregoing resolution was passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District at a meeting of said Board held on the thirteenth day of July 2011.

ATTEST:	
	Charles J. Hoff, Board Chair
Caroline Falconer, Secretary	